

# Town of Yorktown

Office of the Town Clerk

# FINAL TOWN BOARD AGENDA July 9, 2019 Spadaccia Meeting Room 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown, NY 10598

### 6:45 PM EXECUTIVE SESSION (Closed Session):

• A motion will be made to go into Executive Session to discuss the following item(s):

### PERSONNEL

Human Resources - Employment of a Particular Person

LITIGATION & NEGOTIATION: Town Attorney

# 7:30 PM WORK SESSION (Open Session) PUBLIC HEARINGS

Public Hearing to consider repealing Chapter 270, entitled Preservation of Yorktown's Forested Environment, and enact a new Chapter 270, Preservation of Yorktown's Trees and Woodlands

NOTICE IS HERE GIVEN that a public hearing will be convened by the Town Board, Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York on Tuesday, July 9, 2019 at the Town Hall, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, New York at 7:30 o'clock PM, or as soon thereafter as the same can be heard, to consider repealing Chapter 270, of the Code of the Town of Yorktown entitled "Preservation of Yorktown's Forested Environment" and enacting a new Chapter 270, entitled "Preservation of Yorktown's Trees and Woodlands."

### Public Hearing to consider amending Chapter 178, entitled Freshwater Wetlands

NOTICE IS HERE GIVEN that a public hearing will be convened by the Town Board, Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York on Tuesday, July 9, 2019 at the Town Hall, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, New York at 7:30 o'clock PM, or as soon thereafter as the same can be heard, to consider amending Chapter 178 of the Code of the Town of Yorktown entitled "Freshwater Wetlands."

# Public Hearing to consider amending Chapter 248, entitled Stormwater Management, and Erosion and Sediment Control

NOTICE IS HERE GIVEN that a public hearing will be convened by the Town Board, Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York on Tuesday, July 9, 2019 at the Town Hall, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, New York at 7:30 o'clock PM, or as soon

thereafter as the same can be heard, to consider amending Chapter 248 of the Code of the Town of Yorktown entitled "Stormwater Management and Erosion and Sediment Control."

### Public Hearing to consider amending Chapter 300 of the Code of the Town of Yorktown entitled "Zoning" by adding a new Article VII, Section 300-81.4, Solar Power Generation Systems and Facilities

NOTICE IS HERE GIVEN that a public hearing will be convened by the Town Board, Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York on Tuesday, July 9, 2019 at the Town Hall, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, New York at 7:30 o'clock PM, or as soon thereafter as the same can be heard, to consider amending Chapter 300 of the Code of the Town of Yorktown entitled "Zoning" by adding a new Article VII, Section 300-81.4 "Solar Power Generation Systems and Facilities."

# Public Hearing to consider amending Chapter 300, entitled Zoning by adding a new Article VII, Section 300-81.5 "Solar Energy System PILOT Law

NOTICE IS HERE GIVEN that a public hearing will be convened by the Town Board, Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York on Tuesday, July 9 2019 at the Town Hall, 363 Underhill Avenue, Yorktown Heights, New York at 7:30 o'clock PM, or as soon thereafter as the same can be heard, to consider amending Chapter 300 of the Code of the Town of Yorktown entitled "Zoning" by adding a new Article VII, Section 300-81.5 "Solar Energy System PILOT Law."

### ADJOURN MEETING

Dated: July 9, 2019

DIANA L. QUAST TOWN CLERK TOWN OF YORKTOWN CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK

\*\*\*\*\*

### AGENDAS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

**Americans with Disabilities Act:** If you need special assistance to participate in a Town meeting or other services offered by this Town, please contact the Town Clerk's office, (914) 962-5722, x210. Assisted listening devices are available at all meetings.